FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, the following details:


1. What was your allocated budget in 2020/21 for:

• Inpatient Drug and Alcohol Detoxification
£276,949


• Drug and Alcohol Residential Rehabilitation?
There is no allocated budget for Drug and Alcohol Residential rehabilitation, but funding is available from Adult Social Care and is allocated according to need.


2. What was the actual spend in 2020/21 Year To Date for: 
• Inpatient Drug and Alcohol Detoxification
Year to date 2020-21 spend = £237,078.80 (including all YTD contract payments and emergency COVID relief funding)


• Drug and Alcohol Residential Rehabilitation?

Year to date 2020-21 spend = £176,380


3. What is your allocated budget in 2021/22 for:

• Inpatient Drug and Alcohol Detoxification
£276,949


• Drug and Alcohol Residential Rehabilitation?
There is no allocated budget for Drug and Alcohol Residential rehabilitation, but funding is available from Adult Social care and is allocated according to need.


Please also specify if this includes any additional, one-off funding. 

No.

4. How many placements have been made for drug and alcohol inpatient or residential detoxification over the past 12 months?

Over the period January 2020-December 2020 there were 63 admissions for inpatient detox


5. How many placements have been made for residential rehabilitation treatment over the past 12 months?
22 different people have gone into residential rehab placements since April 2020.


6. Are placements for Inpatient Drug and Alcohol Detoxification and Drug and Alcohol Residential Rehabilitation managed through a framework agreement/ approved providers list?

No.


7. If so, what is the start date & duration of the framework?

Not applicable as there is no framework.

8. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
Not applicable as there is no framework.


9. Please provide a list of suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the SSQ & ITT stages?
Not applicable as there is no framework.

10. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?
Junior staff names are exempt from release under Section 40(2) of The Act as they are personal data. The Council judges that this personal data is being processed for the purposes of employment and that disclosure to the wider world under the Act would constitute a breach of Data Protection principles, notably Principle 1– fair, lawful and transparent processing and Principle 2 – processing for specified and not incompatible purposes.  Therefore, this Information is exempt from release

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
